

City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-5	5682	Version:	3	Name:	Easement - 729 Fleming Street	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/7/2	2020			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	8/4/2	2020			Final action:	8/4/2020	
Title:	QUASI-JUDICIAL HEARING: EASEMENT -729 Fleming Street (RE # 00006000-000000) A request for an Easement Agreement in order to construct an ADA accessible ramp from an existing concrete curb and ramp encroaching 20.0-square feet, more or less, onto Fleming Street right-of-way, and to construct an ADA accessible ramp from an existing concrete curb / planter bed encroaching 27.0-square feet, more or less, onto William Street right-of-way adjacent to property located within the Historic Medium Density Residential (HMDR) Zoning District at 729 Fleming Street (RE# 00006000- 000000); Pursuant to Section 2-938 (b) (2) of the Land Development Regulations of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Key West, Florida; Providing fees and conditions; Providing for an effective date.						
Sponsors:	Gregory Veliz						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Easement Agreement, 4. Staff Presentation, 5. Package						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		A	ction	Result
8/4/2020	3	City Con	nmission		F	lassed	Pass
5/28/2020	1	Develop	ment Revie	w Co	mmittee F	Received and Filed	

QUASI-JUDICIAL HEARING: EASEMENT -729 Fleming Street (RE # 00006000-000000)

A request for an Easement Agreement in order to construct an ADA accessible ramp from an existing concrete curb and ramp encroaching 20.0-square feet, more or less, onto Fleming Street right-of-way, and to construct an ADA accessible ramp from an existing concrete curb / planter bed encroaching 27.0-square feet, more or less, onto William Street right-of-way adjacent to property located within the Historic Medium Density Residential (HMDR) Zoning District at 729 Fleming Street (RE# 00006000-000000); Pursuant to Section 2-938 (b) (2) of the Land Development Regulations of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Key West, Florida; Providing fees and conditions; Providing for an effective date.